
Rule 4 34- 
CVL 

(a) Insert full 

name of 
company 

({b} insert full 

name(s) and 
address(es) 

(c) Insert 
date 

Presenter's 
name, 

address and 
reference (if 

any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 
For official use 

Company Number 

{5149672 

(a) Surtec Commercial Solutions Limited 

We (b) Lynn Gibson and Robert David Hewitt of Gibson Hewitt & Co, 5 Park Court, Pyrford Road 

West Byfleet, Surrey, KT14 6SD 

The Joint Liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs 

as at (c) 10th January 2012 

Signed | Date 10th January 2012 

Gibson Hewitt & Co 
5 Park Court 

Pyrford Road 

West Byfleet 

Surrey 
KT14 6SD 

Liquidat ga Gn-+ ~~ 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

For Offi 

| 

! 
cial Use 

44/01/2012 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

inna 
#2 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to the affairs of Surtec Commercial Solutions Limited 

On the 10 January 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

(a) Insert fullname and [(a) Matthew Charles Crozier 

occupation Managing Director 

(b) Insert full address Of(b) Flat 1, Swan Court, Mangles Road, Guildford, GUL 1PY 

believe that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1 and B 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the 

affairs of the above-named company as at 10 January 2012 

the date of the resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as 

IT Consultants 

Date 10 January 2012 ALA 

Matrugw Ceozree ° 
a 



A1 - Summary of habilities Surtec Commercial Solutions Limited 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors:- 

Employee Claims 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 

(to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

None 

Estimated deficiency/surptus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable 
(brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

HM Revenue & Customs 

Trade and expense 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Signature ACLIE— Date 
< 

Estimated to 

10 January 2012 

Realise 
£ 

43,893 

£ 

0 

43,893 

£ 
0 

43,893 

£ 
0 

43,893 

£ 0 

43,893 

£ 

(123,812) 
(61,171) 

(184,983) 

(141,090) 

£ 
(1,000) 

(142,090) 



A- Summary of Assets Surtec Commercial Solutions Limited 

Assets Book Estimated to 
Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets Specifically pledged: 
Goodwill in Business 0 42,500 

Stock 513 513 
Cash at Bank 880 880 

1,393 43,893 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 1,393 43,893 

Signature Date 10 January 2012 

2 19 Statement of Affairs 



Statement 
of Affairs: 
